Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT:		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
i. Italile of conveying barty(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Walld E. KYRIAKOS		
Daniel F. KACHER	Name: MRI Dynamics, inc. Internal Address: Post Office Box 381354	
Additional(-)	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	i e	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Cambridge	
	City;Cambridge State: Massachusetts	
	otate. Iviassachusetts	
Corrective Assignment to add an × Other omltted Assignor to a document		
x  Other   Omitted Assignor to a document   previously recorded at:		
Reel/Frame 017534/0094	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 02238	
Execution Date: April 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & Ves V No	
A Application results (2)	address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/577,740	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1	
Name: Debra J. Milasincic		
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: WKY-001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address:		
28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
<u></u>	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State; Zip: Boston MA 02109	12-0080	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	) . <i>A</i> .	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Debra J. Milasincic 46,931  Name of Person Signing	Signature October 18, 2006 Date	
	:	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with all papers referred to as being attached) are being transmitted by facsimile to the		
attention of Ms. Rhonda Nicol at Fabsimile No. (573) 273-0140, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	U.S. Waterfand Tredemark Office, P.O. Box 1450,	
Dated: October 18, 2006 Signature:	(Debra J. Millasincic)	
1/-		

**PATENT** 

700292557 REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0696

e ⊈w'

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	OKM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
1. Name of particular and Trademark Office: Plet	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(les):     Walld KYRIAKOS	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Traile IN NAVOS	Name: MRI Dynamics, Inc.
<u></u>	Internal Address:
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) stached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7
Execution Date(s): April 20, 2006	P.O. Box 381354
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	_
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>Cambridge</u>
<del>r=</del>	State: Messachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	- attached? X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/577740	B. Patent No.(s)
60/135,645	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 2
Name: Debra J. Milasincic LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: WKY-001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Street Address: 28 State Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Boston	
itate: MA Zip: 02109	8. Payment Information
hone Number: (617) 227-7400	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080
mall Address:	Authorized User Name Debra J. Milasincic
Bignature:	
$\setminus / \cup J_{\lambda} I I \cup \setminus \cup$	
Signature	April 24, 2006  Date
	···· []!
Debra J. Milasincic - 46,931	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Name of Person Signing	and the second s
hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being at redemark Office, facsimile no. (671) 233-0140 at MS Assignment Records	tached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
redemark Office, facsimile no. (671) 213-0140 at MS Assignment Records ox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	A Patent and Tragemark Office, P.O.
ated: April 21, 2006 Signature	(Bebra J. Milasincic)

PATENT REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0697

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents (this "Assignment") is executed as of <u>oy/10/06</u> between Walid E. Kyriakos and Daniel F. Kacher (collectively, "Assignor") and MRI Dynamics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of certain patents (the "Patents") and patent applications (the "Patent Applications") set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the inventions and new and useful improvements described in and claimed therein (the "Inventions"). Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, Patent Applications and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent Applications, and the Inventions, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, and foreign counterparts thereof of such Patents and Patent Applications and all patents which may be granted on such Patent Applications, in any country, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof for the Patents or for patents which may issue from the Patent Applications, in any country, together with the right to file applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patent Applications; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns and all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for, or any profits arising from, past, present, or future infringement of the Patents or violations of licenses of the Patents.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to take all actions, and to execute and deliver all additional instruments and documents, as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby including, but not limited to, all instruments and documents necessary to transfer the Patents, Patent Applications, and/or Inventions in the United States and any other countries.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

1

ASSIGNOR:	- lual d'auxiodes
	Walid E.Kyriakos
Date: 04/20/06	
United States of America	
Stote of	
County of Suffocts	SS.:
On this 20 th day of APRICA	
the undersigned notary public, personally appear	
(name of document signer), proved to me through was	gh setisfactory evidence a fill 115
THE TOTAL THE STATE OF THE STAT	4 4
is signed on the preceding or attached documen	t in my presence
	, p. 100 1100
,	
Na ( o	/- D0 -3-1 1
	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires SEA	N L. AVERY IARY PUBLIC
Afy commis	Sidon expires May 29, 2009
•	.si
·	
ACCIONON	(1)071
ASSIGNOR:	10 T/C
	Daniel F. Kacher
Date: <u>20 April 2006</u>	
United States of America	
State of manachive(t') s	s.:
County of Sufforty	
On this 20th day of APRIC	, 2006 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appear	ed FAUTICE E MACLEON
name of document signer), proved to me throug	h satisfactory evidence of identification
which was MA DESLETT (350	EMSE to be the person whose name
s signed on the preceding or attached document	in my presence.
	•
1 , 4	
Nu (d)	_(official signature and seal of notary)
	Cornoral arthurence and sear of norstal)
	N L. AVERY
	ARY PUBLIC
2	• • •

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNEE:	fuoled figure for
·	MRI Dynamics, Inc. By: Walid E. Kyriakos, President
Date: 04/20/06	
On this 2012 day of Alax	s,; 
the undersigned notary public, personally appears (name of document signer), proved to me through which was	n satisfactory evidence of identification,
My commission expires SEAN	_(official signature and seal of notary)
NOTARY	PUBLIC

### EXHIBIT A

# Provisional Application

60/135,645, filed May 24, 1999

### Patent |

6,680,610 (Application No. 09/577,740), filed May 23, 2000

### Pending Applications

(PCT Application No. PCT/US00/14171, filed May 23, 2000)

EP 1 188 072

AU 0052831

JP 2003500138

**RECORDED: 10/18/2006** 

4

PATENT REEL: 018412 FRAME: 0701